MMU/GUI: 504004



Masinde Muliro University of Science and Technology Office of the Registrar, Academic Affairs

Tel: 0702-597360/61 0733-120020/22

EXT: 2101.

E-mail: registrar.aa@mmust.ac.ke Website www.mmust.ac.ke

P.O Box 190 Kakamega - 50100 Kenya

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2016/2017 ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES

B.Sc. (Nursing), B.Sc. (Global Health & Emporiatrics) & B.Sc. (Paramedic Science)

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS)

NEW STUDENTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS				
		1st Semester	2 nd	3 rd	TOTAL	
			Semester	Trimester		
A	TUITION FEES	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	20,000.00	Annually
В	ADMINISTRATIVE					
	1. Student Organization Fee	400.00	-	-	400.00	Annually
	2. Examination Fee	2,100.00	2,100.00	-	4,200.00	Annually
	3. Medical Fee	1,500.00	-	-	1,500.00	Annually
	4. Activity Fee	1,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	Annually
	5. Amenity Fee	1,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	Annually
	6. Registration Fee*	500.00	-	-	500.00	Once
	7. Students Smart Card*	500.00	-	-	500.00	Once
	8. Caution Money (Refundable)*	1,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	Once
	9. ICT Levy	5,000.00	-	-	5,000.00	Annually
	10. Library Fee	3,000.00	-	-	3,000.00	Annually
	11. Kenya Universities & Colleges Central	1,500.00	-	-	1,500.00	Once
	Placement Service (KUCCPS) Processing Fee*					
	TOTAL	27,500.00	12,100.00	-	39,600.00	
	* Payable by new students only					
			,			
C	OTHER FEES:					
	1.Attachment/Supervision	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	Annually
	2.Professional Insurance Indemnity	500.00	-	-	500.00	Annually
	3.Skill Laboratory Fee	400.00	-	-	400.00	Annually
	4.Hospital Consumables	3,000.00	-	-	3,000.00	Annually
	TOTAL	6,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,900.00	
D	ACCOMODATION FEES					
	• Accommodation Fees (D) SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C (Tuition & Administrative & Other Fees)					
	• Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 8,000 or ksh 3,000 per sem • Male Hostel Charges either ksh 8,000 or Kshs. 5,000 per sem					
E	APART FROM PAYING FEES:					
	• Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services					
	• Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books Not Payable with fees					

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number:

BANK & ACCOUNT NUMBER				
KCB Bank, Kakamega Branch	1101922109			